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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): . 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
BANK OF AMERICA CANADA \ % 0’6 Name: Bank of America, National Association
Internal
r& o Address:
Q G Individual(s) | Ch Association | Strect Address: 200 Front Street, Suite 2700
& General Partnership L Limited Partnership
‘ % Corporation-State City: Toronto, ON State: Canada Zip:_M5V 312

Other A Bank

[} Individual(s) citizenship

% Association
% General Partnership

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? %Yes % No

3. Nature of conveyance: O Limited Partnership

% Assignment @ Merger L} Corporation-State P
Lk Security Agreement % Change of Name vk other A National Banking Association
% Other Assignment of Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, 3 ddmestic
] 1 2002 representative designation is atlached: [} YesNo
P . anuary 1, (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) .
Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? % Yes E No ~

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) o
See attached Schedule - U.S.A. Trade-marks See attached Schedule - U.S.A. Trade-marks
’). \'\ \'\ \ ’\ Mtional number(s) attached % Yes % No
5. Name and address of party to whom corre'spondence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ........................L
Name: OGILVY RENAULT
840.00
Internal Address: Attn: Joan M. Van Zant 7.Totalfee (37 CFR3.41).....c...couvvnn... $ -
(% Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

1 Gill Coll . it :
Street Address: 981 McGill College Avenue 8. Deposit account number
Suite 1600 195113
. Montreal, PQ .
City, . _— _ State: Canada Zip: H2A 2Y3 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

i @Mﬁf,m@ﬁ oy 7,200

Name of Person Signing J Signature { Date
\I‘otal number Bf pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail docWments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01/“/2NE GTOHII 00000128 195113 2441724 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231
1481 40,00 CH
1462 800.00 CH
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Wire Rope Industries Ltd.

Trade-mark

AEROTECH
ARRANGEMENT OF CIRCLES
BLUE LINE
BLUE-GREEN STRANDS DESIGN
CUSHION

CUSHION CORE
CUSHION ROPE
CUSHION-PAC
DRILLTECH

DY-PAC

HIGHRISER

LOBO

MARINELINE

MINEPRO

MINEX

PERFORMANCE SERIES
POWERLINE
POWER-LOC
POWER-PAC
PRO-SLING

PRO-SWAGED

Schedule - U.S.A.
Trade-marks

Appl'n/Reg’n No.

2,441,724
1,163,397
1,879,499
1,887,728
2,215,861
1,449,251
1,511,498
2,221,221
75/394,393
1,374,556
2,299,298
1,413,963
75/394,313
2,305,223
2,277,300
2,339,524
2,466,847
2,278,930
1,570,641
75/713,079

2,278,929
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SKYTRAM

STRUCTURES+

SUPER SWAGED
SURELIFT

TRI-MAX

TRI-PAC

WIRE ROPE (Blue) (Design)
WRI LOGO DESIGN

New Marks

ROPES THAT OUTPERFORM
Qv

WOODLANDER

TRI-PAC

2,508,194
2,367,414
1,544,172
2,382,100
2,303,461
2,437,820
1,765,535

2,168,857

S/N 76/047,409

2,172,214
2,432,508

2,437,820
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WIRE ROPE INDUSTRIES LTD.

ASSIGNMENT
OF

SECURITY AGREEMENT
(Trade-marks)

This agreement (“Agreement”) dated as of January 1, 2002, between:

Bank of America Canada, a bank duly constituted under Schedule Il of the
Bank Act (Canada) and having its principal place of business at 200 Front Street West,
Suite 2700, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5V 3L2, hereinafter the “Assignor”; and

Bank of America, National Association, a national banking association
authorized to carry on business in Canada as an “authorized foreign bank” under the
Bank Act (Canada) and having its principal place of business at 200 Front Street West,
Suite 2700, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5V 3L2, hereinafter the “Assignee”;

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS Assignor, is the collateral agent (the “Agent”) in a loan agreement
with Wire Rope Industries Ltd. (formerly 9084-6999 Quebec Inc¢.) (the “Grantor”) and
also in the related security agreement dated September 6, 2000, and in a loan
agreement with 9084-6999 Quebec Inc. (the “Grantor”) and also in the related security
agreement dated June 21, 2000, which agreements include as collateral all of the

patents listed in the attached schedule(s);

NOW THEREFORE Assignor hereby declares that for good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor
hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the sole
and entire right, title and interest in and to the said security agreements in Canada, the

United States of America and all other countries;
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Assignment of Security Agreement
Page 2

Assignor and Assignee hereby appoint OGILVY RENAULT whose complete
address in Canada is Suite 1600, 1981 McGill College Avenue, Montréal, Québec,
Canada H3A 2Y3, Tel. (514) 845-7126, Fax. (514) 288-8389, as their agents to proceed
with the recordal of this assignment in the relevant government offices in respect of all of

the Trade-marks set out in the attached schedule(s).

Signed at TM%,, prteio  this (5 day of Zhuar72002.

Bank of America Canada

Per QM’} /zﬂ/
Na '\/?fréy D. Burdon
Title: /Vide President

Signed at //a;wyf{, Q‘\/’éﬁ/‘ﬂ:ﬁ , this ;Lgday of %’w

Bank of America, National Association

L Narfle: Ned Cox
Title: Authorized Signing Officer

200 /
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Wire Rope Industries Ltd.

Schedule — Canada
Trade-marks

Trade-mark
AEROTECH

ARRANGEMENT OF CIRCLES — BLUE AND
GREY ON SILVER

ARRANGEMENT OF CIRCLES DESIGN
(GREY/BLACK)

PLASTIC IMPREGNATED WIRE ROPE DESIGN
BLUE STRAND

BLUE COLORED METAL STRAND ON ROPE
OR CABLE

BLUE-GREEN STRANDS DESIGN
DOUBLE BLUE STRAND

BLUE LINE

BLU-FLEX

BLU-LOC

BLUE PIN

PIN DESIGN

BULL DOG & DESIGN

BULLDOG WIRE ROPE & DESIGN
CAN-LIFT

CUSHION

CUSHION CORE

CUSHION ROPE

CUSHION-PAC

DRILL MASTER

Appl’n/Reg’n No.

847,838

TMA241,479

TMA240,988

TMA376,887
TMA316,744

UCA002,855

TMA440,953
TMA161,930
TMA427,432
TMA101,643
TMA100,843
TMA350,252
TMA351,587
TMA111,818
TMDA17612
TMA202,660
TMA488,585
TMA315,212
TMA339,319
TMA493,431

TMA376,972
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DRILLTECH
DY-PAC
GOUROCK

HIGHRISER

LES CABLES ULTRAPERFORMANTS

LOBO
MARATHON
MARINELINE
MILLER BOOM
MINEPRO
MINEX

NYCORE
PERFORMANCE SERIES
POWERLINE
POWER-LOC
POWER-PAC
PRO-SLING
PRO-SWAGED
QV DESIGN
SILVER STRAND

ROPE DESIGN

ROPES THAT OUTPERFORM

SKIDDER-MATE
SKYTRAM

STICKLESS BOOM

TMA517,870
TMA298,594
TMA254,632
TMAS509,780
1,042,957
TMA309,924
UCA045,879
847,840
TMA403,045
TMAS505,070
TMAS506,135
TMA107,690
TMA408,462
847,839
TMAS06,202
TMA349,238
1,010,129
TMAS506,139
TMA475,820
TMA169,155
TMA371,281
1,042,611
TMA187,835
847,841

TMA403,046
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STRUCTURES+
SUPER SWAGED
SURELIFT
TALURIT
TIMBERFLEX
TRAWL-MOR
TRAWL-PAC
TRI-MAX
TRI-PAC
TWIN-LOC

WRI & DESIGN
WIRE ROPE DESIGN (BLUE JACKET)

WIRE ROPE DESIGN WITH GREEN AND
CREAM STRANDS

WIRE ROPE DESIGN WITH RED AND GREEN
STRANDS

WIRE ROPE DESIGN WITH RED AND WHITE
STRANDS

WOODLANDER

WIRE ROPE DESIGN

ROPE & DESIGN

ORANGE STRAND

ROPE DESIGN

ROPE ORANGE-BLACK-ORANGE DESIGN
SPEEDWELL SILVER STRAND

MARTIN BLACK SILVER STRAND

TMA517,873
TMA389,172
TMA517,861
TMA163,765
TMA159,664
TMA381,678
TMA362,505
TMA506,138
854,593

TMA228,507
TMA161,956
TMA463,787

TMA373,233

TMA376,602

TMA351,117

TMA517,869
TMA475,821
TMA155,234
TMAZ222,327
TMA224,565
TMA319,977
TMA116,480

TMA116,482
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Trade-mark

WRI LOGO DESIGN

RECORDED: 01/08/2002

Wire Rope Industries Ltd.

Schedule — Foreign
Trade-marks

Appl’'n/Reg’n No.
709,236

819985120 (Class 06.30)
819985643 (Class 37.05)
505,428 (Class 6)
505,429 (Class37)
1,117,759 (Class 37)
1,127,529 (Class 06)
204,435 (Class 6)
204,436 (Class 37)
000264200
7243/1998 (Class 6)
7243/1998 (Class 37)
707,317 (Class 06)
394,079 (Class 37)
394,098 (Class 06)
445,273 (Class 50)
411,777 (Class 112)
549,128 (Class 37)
265,364 (Class 06)
262,729 (Class 6)
262,730 (Class 37)

187,624

Country
Australia
Brazil

Brazil

Chile

Chile

China

China
Colombia
Colombia
European Community
Hong Kong
Hong Kong
India
Indonesia
Indonesia
Korea

Korea
Mexico
Mexico

New Zealand
New Zealand

Norway
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