Form **PTO-1594**



RE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	936544 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BANK OF AMERICA CANADA Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other A Bank	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bank of America, National Association Internal Address: 200 Front Street, Suite 2700 City: Toronto, ON State: Canada Zip: M5V 3L2			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership			
Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State ✓ Other A National Banking Association If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached Schedule - U.S.A. Trade-marks	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Schedule - U.S.A. Trade-marks			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OGILVY RENAULT	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Attn: Joan M. Van Zant	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Suite 1600	8. Deposit account number: 195113			
City: Montreal, PQ State: Canada Zip: H2A 2Y3	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joan M. Van Zant Name of Person Signing Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

01/08/2002 GTON11

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

00000128 195113 2441724

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Wire Rope Industries Ltd.

Schedule – U.S.A. Trade-marks

Trade-mark	Appl'n/Reg'n No.
AEROTECH	2,441,724
ARRANGEMENT OF CIRCLES	1,163,397
BLUE LINE	1,879,499
BLUE-GREEN STRANDS DESIGN	1,887,728
CUSHION	2,215,861
CUSHION CORE	1,449,251
CUSHION ROPE	1,511,498
CUSHION-PAC	2,221,221
DRILLTECH	75/394,393
DY-PAC	1,374,556
HIGHRISER	2,299,298
LOBO	1,413,963
MARINELINE	75/394,313
MINEPRO	2,305,223
MINEX	2,277,300
PERFORMANCE SERIES	2,339,524
POWERLINE	2,466,847
POWER-LOC	2,278,930
POWER-PAC	1,570,641
PRO-SLING	75/713,079
PRO-SWAGED	2,278,929

SKYTRAM	2,508,194
STRUCTURES+	2,367,414
SUPER SWAGED	1,544,172
SURELIFT	2,382,100
TRI-MAX	2,303,461
TRI-PAC	2,437,820
WIRE ROPE (Blue) (Design)	1,765,535
WRI LOGO DESIGN	2,168,857
New Marks	
ROPES THAT OUTPERFORM	S/N 76/047,409
QV	2,172,214
WOODLANDER	2,432,508

2,437,820

TRI-PAC

Assignment Of SECURITY AGREEMENT

(Trade-marks)

This agreement ("Agreement") dated as of January 1, 2002, between:

Bank of America Canada, a bank duly constituted under Schedule II of the Bank Act (Canada) and having its principal place of business at 200 Front Street West, Suite 2700, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5V 3L2, hereinafter the "**Assignor**"; and

Bank of America, National Association, a national banking association authorized to carry on business in Canada as an "authorized foreign bank" under the Bank Act (Canada) and having its principal place of business at 200 Front Street West, Suite 2700, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5V 3L2, hereinafter the "Assignee";

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS Assignor, is the collateral agent (the "Agent") in a loan agreement with Wire Rope Industries Ltd. (formerly 9084-6999 Quebec Inc.) (the "Grantor") and also in the related security agreement dated September 6, 2000, and in a loan agreement with 9084-6999 Quebec Inc. (the "Grantor") and also in the related security agreement dated June 21, 2000, which agreements include as collateral all of the patents listed in the attached schedule(s);

NOW THEREFORE Assignor hereby declares that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the sole and entire right, title and interest in and to the said security agreements in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries:

Assignor and Assignee hereby appoint OGILVY RENAULT whose complete address in Canada is Suite 1600, 1981 McGill College Avenue, Montréal, Québec, Canada H3A 2Y3, Tel. (514) 845-7126, Fax. (514) 288-8389, as their agents to proceed with the recordal of this assignment in the relevant government offices in respect of all of the Trade-marks set out in the attached schedule(s).

Signed at Toranto, Ontanio, this 1st day of Jahvary 2002. Bank of America Canada

Per Name Jeffrey D. Burdon
Title: Vice President

Signed at Jounto, Outani, , this 21st day of December

Bank of America, National Association

Title: Authorized Signing Officer

Wire Rope Industries Ltd.

Schedule – Canada Trade-marks

Trade-mark	Appl'n/Reg'n No.
AEROTECH	847,838
ARRANGEMENT OF CIRCLES – BLUE AND GREY ON SILVER	TMA241,479
ARRANGEMENT OF CIRCLES DESIGN (GREY/BLACK)	TMA240,988
PLASTIC IMPREGNATED WIRE ROPE DESIGN	TMA376,887
BLUE STRAND	TMA316,744
BLUE COLORED METAL STRAND ON ROPE OR CABLE	UCA002,855
BLUE-GREEN STRANDS DESIGN	TMA440,953
DOUBLE BLUE STRAND	TMA161,930
BLUE LINE	TMA427,432
BLU-FLEX	TMA101,643
BLU-LOC	TMA100,843
BLUE PIN	TMA350,252
PIN DESIGN	TMA351,587
BULL DOG & DESIGN	TMA111,818
BULLDOG WIRE ROPE & DESIGN	TMDA17612
CAN-LIFT	TMA202,660
CUSHION	TMA488,585
CUSHION CORE	TMA315,212
CUSHION ROPE	TMA339,319
CUSHION-PAC	TMA493,431
DRILL MASTER	TMA376,972

1

DRILLTECH	TMA517,870
DY-PAC	TMA298,594
GOUROCK	TMA254,632
HIGHRISER	TMA509,780
LES CABLES ULTRAPERFORMANTS	1,042,957
LOBO	TMA309,924
MARATHON	UCA045,879
MARINELINE	847,840
MILLER BOOM	TMA403,045
MINEPRO	TMA505,070
MINEX	TMA506,135
NYCORE	TMA107,690
PERFORMANCE SERIES	TMA498,462
POWERLINE	847,839
POWER-LOC	TMA506,202
POWER-PAC	TMA349,238
PRO-SLING	1,010,129
PRO-SWAGED	TMA506,139
QV DESIGN	TMA475,820
SILVER STRAND	TMA169,155
ROPE DESIGN	TMA371,281
ROPES THAT OUTPERFORM	1,042,611
SKIDDER-MATE	TMA187,835
SKYTRAM	847,841
STICKLESS BOOM	TMA403,046
2	

STRUCTURES+	TMA517,873
SUPER SWAGED	TMA389,172
SURELIFT	TMA517,861
TALURIT	TMA163,765
TIMBERFLEX	TMA159,664
TRAWL-MOR	TMA381,678
TRAWL-PAC	TMA362,505
TRI-MAX	TMA506,138
TRI-PAC	854,593
TWIN-LOC	TMA228,507
WRI & DESIGN	TMA161,956
WIRE ROPE DESIGN (BLUE JACKET)	TMA463,787
WIRE ROPE DESIGN WITH GREEN AND CREAM STRANDS	TMA373,233
WIRE ROPE DESIGN WITH RED AND GREEN STRANDS	TMA376,602
WIRE ROPE DESIGN WITH RED AND WHITE STRANDS	TMA351,117
WOODLANDER	TMA517,869
WIRE ROPE DESIGN	TMA475,821
ROPE & DESIGN	TMA155,234
ORANGE STRAND	TMA222,327
ROPE DESIGN	TMA224,565
ROPE ORANGE-BLACK-ORANGE DESIGN	TMA319,977
SPEEDWELL SILVER STRAND	TMA116,480
MARTIN BLACK SILVER STRAND	TMA116,482

Wire Rope Industries Ltd.

Schedule – Foreign Trade-marks

Trade-mark	Appl'n/Reg'n No.	Country
WRI LOGO DESIGN	709,236	Australia
	819985120 (Class 06.30)	Brazil
	819985643 (Class 37.05)	Brazil
	505,428 (Class 6)	Chile
	505,429 (Class37)	Chile
	1,117,759 (Class 37)	China
	1,127,529 (Class 06)	China
	204,435 (Class 6)	Colombia
	204,436 (Class 37)	Colombia
	000264200	European Community
	7243/1998 (Class 6)	Hong Kong
	7243/1998 (Class 37)	Hong Kong
	707,317 (Class 06)	India
	394,079 (Class 37)	Indonesia
	394,098 (Class 06)	Indonesia
	445,273 (Class 50)	Korea
	411,777 (Class 112)	Korea
	549,128 (Class 37)	Mexico
	265,364 (Class 06)	Mexico
	262,729 (Class 6)	New Zealand
	262,730 (Class 37)	New Zealand
	187,624	Norway

1

RECORDED: 01/08/2002